

Fitness Room Membership Application

Community Center & Playground District No. 3
1615 Horridge Street, Vinton, LA 70668 – (337)589-5181 – www.ward7rec.com

Family (ı		Payment Type: Month 6 Mont Annua	ly ths
Rates:		IN-DISTRICT	OUT-OF-DISTRICT
	SINGLE (15 YRS. +)	\$180.00	\$360.00
(Annual)	SR. CITIZEN (60 YRS. +)	\$120.00	\$240.00
	SR. CITIZEN + SPOUSE	\$180.00	\$360.00
	FAMILY (UP TO 5 MEMBERS)	\$360.00	\$720.00
	ADDITIONAL FAMILY MEMBERS	\$120.00	\$240.00
	NON-MEMBER DAILY PASS	\$5.00	\$5.00
Physical Address:	nst):		
Mailing Address:			7:n.
	State:		
	sign for Membership if Primary Mem		
Signature:		_Date:	
		Relation: Relation:	
FAMILY MEMBERS: (Must reside in the sam			
	Age:		
and family members at membership MUST be certify that I am able to	nowledge that all primary applicate correct. I understand any family considered a spouse and/or dependent of all memory application on behalf of all memory applications. We are a community Center reserves the community of the community requirements.	/ members listed a Indent child AND li bers listed above i	bove and added to any family ve in the same household. I n reference to all membershi
Member Signature:		Date:	
Parent/Guardian Signature:		Date:	

HOLD-HARMLESS AND INDEMNITY AGREEMENT:

The undersigned recreation participant ("Participant") shall defend, indemnify and generally hold harmless Community Center & Playground District No. 3 of Ward 7 of Calcasieu Parish, Louisiana, its parents, subsidiaries, affiliates and each of their respective present and future officers, directors, employees and agents (collectively, "Indemnified Parties") from and against any and all losses, damages, expenses, liabilities, penalties, fines, forfeitures, demands, claims, causes of action, suits, direct costs and expenses incidental thereto (including cost of defense, settlement, and reasonable attorney's fees) (collectively, "Claims") of any nature whatsoever, whether brought by any individual, business entity, any other person or any third party, including any customer, player or participant, including, but not limited to; Claims arising as a result of bodily injury (including death) to any person, damage to any property, to the extent such Claims relate to this Agreement or any other acts or omissions.

It is the express intent of the Participant the indemnification obligations under this Agreement apply regardless of any degree of fault, omission or negligence or strict liability of the Indemnified Parties and regardless of whether the Claims are alleged or found to be caused by the sole or concurrent negligence of the Indemnified Parties.

Participant's indemnification obligations contained in this Agreement are independent of any insurance terms and conditions which may be otherwise provided.

The Participant and Indemnified Parties agree that any legal limitations now or hereafter in effect that affect the validity or enforceability of Participant's indemnification obligations provided in this Agreement are made a part of this Agreement to amend Participant's indemnification obligations to the minimum extent necessary to conform such obligations with the requirements of such legal limitations, and as so modified, Participant's indemnification obligations will continue in full force and effect.

Please initial after	reading:
	I agree to use the Ward 7 Recreation Community Center equipment and facilities sensibly, to follow posted, written, and/or oral instructions of District personnel, and to request assistance or additional information when the same is needed for safe use of the Community Center equipment and facilities.
	I agree to assume the responsibility for all minor children and any guests that are attached to my membership.
	I, the undersigned, have read and agree to Community Center Hold-Harmless and Indemnity Agreement. I agree to assume the risk of participation in activities and use of the facilities and equipment of the Community Center.
	I have received a copy of Membership Terms and Guidelines for the Fitness Room. I agree to follow these guidelines. I understand that failure to do so may result in dismissal from Ward 7 Community Center and revocation of membership or participation in programs.
giving false, n to use the faci	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Date:



Fitness Room Membership Application

Community Center & Playground District No. 3 1615 Horridge Street, Vinton, LA 70668 – (337)589-5181 – www.ward7rec.com

TERMS OF MEMBERSHIP:

- 1. All memberships are a contract for the length of the membership agreement and are non-refundable.
- 2. If requesting for termination prior to expirations of membership, Member is liable for payment of all amounts then owed to District in full.
- 3. Membership cancellation requests must be in writing and require a 30- day notice.
- 4. Requests to cancel membership prior to expiration date will be considered for qualifying packages with documentation of relocating out of area, major health condition, and/or case of death.
- 5. Membership fees are not based on usage of facility.
- 6. Membership rates are subject to change. Notification of rate changes will be posted at the Ward 7 Recreation Center.
- 7. Membership cards must be scanned to access our facilities. The replacement fee for a lost card is \$5.00. This card remains the property of the District and must be surrendered upon demand.

PAYMENT INFORMATION:

- 1. Memberships paid in full will expire on expiration date of term purchased. Renewal of membership is at member's discretion.
- 2. Annual memberships paid monthly will automatically renew on a month-to-month basis at date of expirations, unless otherwise requested by customer. Month-to-month memberships may be cancelled after first 12-month period by providing Ward 7 Community Center 30-day notice. Cancellation requests must be written; no phone calls will be taken.
- 3. If requesting early cancellation of membership within the initial 12-month period, Member is liable for payment of remaining draft amounts and/or any other outstanding amounts owed to Ward 7 Community Center in full.
- 4. Should any member's debt not be honored by the payment method on file, or a check be returned non-payable, the member is responsible for that payment plus a service charge applied by Ward 7 Community Center. The membership is subject to suspension until debt is paid, however membership drafts continue as scheduled by the member's chosen payment plan.

FACILITY GUIDELINES:

- 1. Children ages 12 years and under are NOT allowed into Fitness Room. Age restriction is enforced.
- 2. Children ages 13 14 years are not allowed into the Fitness Room without proper adult (aged 18+) supervision. Parent/guardian must remain in the Fitness Room with child.
- 3. Members must scan Membership ID card to enter facility. Lost or forgotten cards can be replaced for a \$5.00 fee.
- 4. Members and non-members must abide by the District's rules and observe all posted signage and warnings.
- 5. Members and non-members must wear modest apparel and closed toed tennis shoes throughout the facility.
- 6. Members and non-members must sign in upon entry.
- 7. Non-Members must wear designated wristband throughout their stay.
- Respect for equipment, facility, and staff should be demonstrated at all times.
- Water bottles must have screw type lid.
- 10. Towels are not to be removed from the Fitness Room.